

City Council Resolution No. 2023-36

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT #S2023-11 FOR THE GEAR WESTERN HALF MARATHON AND 5K TO BE HELD OCTOBER 14, 2023

WHEREAS, the City has received a Special Event Permit application from Brian McCollor of Gear West to hold the Gear Western Half Marathon and 5K race competitions and after-race gathering on Saturday, October 14, 2023 from 8:00 am to 12:00 noon; and

WHEREAS, the races would take place on streets and regional trails in both Long Lake and Orono, followed by an outdoor race party on the Gear West property featuring refreshments, amplified music and awards, to be attended by up to 300 participants; and

WHEREAS, City staff have reviewed the event application and identified conditions to permit issuance outlined on the Special Event Permit attached hereto and made a part of this Resolution; and

WHEREAS, by accepting this permit the applicant agrees to comply with the conditions outlined on the Special Event Permit attached hereto and made a part of this Resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Long Lake hereby approves issuance of Special Event Permit #S2023-11 for the Gear Western Half Marathon and 5K races and race party to be held October 14, 2023 contingent on receipt of documentation, agency approvals, and satisfaction of all applicable conditions outlined by the Special Event Permit.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Lake this 19th day of September 2023.

BY:

ATTEST:

Charlie Miner, Mayor

Jeanette Moeller, City Clerk